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Service Level | Levelll
TUTORS

Tutor 16.00 18.00
LANGUAGE INTERPRETER PROVIDERS

Interpreters for Individuals with Limited English Speaking Abilities 18.00 25.00

Certified Sign Language/Oral Interpreters for Individuals Who Are Deaf *

30.00 40.00

Communication Assistants* 16.00 18.00

Communication Assistants (Tactile)* 16.00 18.00

Real Time Captioners* 40.00
EMPLOYMENT SERVICE PROVIDERS

Vocational Evaluators 18.00 21.00

Situational Assessment Service Providers 16.00 18.00

Personal, Vocational and Social Adjustment (PVSA) Service Providers 16.00 18.00

Job Placement Service Providers 16.50

Job Coaching Service Providers 16.00 20.00
REHABILITATION TECHNOLOGY PROVIDERS

Technology Assessment Service 20.00 24.00

Technology Systems Installation/Set-Up and Training Providers 20.00 24.00

Computer Tutors 16.00

Work Site Assessment/Ergonomic Assessment Providers 20.00 24.00
INDEPENDENT DEVELOPMENT PROVIDERS

Independent Living Skills Training Service 16.00 18.00

Orientation and Mobility (O&M) Training Service Providers 40.00 45.00

Braille Instructors 18.00 25.00

Rehabilitation Teachers for the Blind 30.00 40.00
PERSONAL SUPPORT SERVICE PROVIDERS (PSSP)

Readers 16.00

Level Il

>40.00**

24.00

35.00
35.00

35.00

>45.00***

30.00
45.00

Exhibit B

Level IV

50.00
50.00

50.00
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Service
Notetakers
Drivers
Attendants
BUSINESS CONSULTATION PROVIDERS
Business/Self Employment Consultants/Trainers

Business/Self Employment Plan Analysts
DRIVER ASSESSMENT/INSTRUCTION PROVIDERS

Driver Assessment/Instruction

*All levels require 2-hour minimum
**requires prior approval by DHHS
***requires prior approval by BFS

Level |
16.00
16.00
16.00

20.00
75.00

25.00

Exhibit B

Level Il Level lll Level IV

24.00 35.00 50.00
100.00

Established OT medical fee
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