Rehabilitation Administrative Manual INDIVIDUAL SERVICE PROVIDERS (ISPs)

Chapter 29

Exhibit B

QUICK-VIEW: ISP CATEGORIES, LEVELS, PAYMENT RATES

(Revised 01/24)

ç	Service	Level I	Level II	Level III	Level IV
TUTORS					
Г	-utor	16.00	18.00		
LANGUAGE INTERPRETER PROVIDERS					
	nterpreters for Individuals with Limited English Speaking Abilities Certified Sign Language/Oral Interpreters for Individuals Who Are Deaf *	18.00	25.00		
		30.00	40.00	>40.00**	
C	Communication Assistants*	16.00	18.00		
(Communication Assistants (Tactile)*	16.00	18.00		
	Real Time Captioners*	40.00			
<u>EMPLC</u>	DYMENT SERVICE PROVIDERS				
	/ocational Evaluators	18.00	21.00	24.00	
-	Situational Assessment Service Providers	16.00	18.00		
	Personal, Vocational and Social Adjustment (PVSA) Service Providers	16.00	18.00		
-	lob Placement Service Providers	16.50			
	lob Coaching Service Providers	16.00	20.00		
	BILITATION TECHNOLOGY PROVIDERS				
	echnology Assessment Service	20.00	24.00	35.00	50.00
	echnology Systems Installation/Set-Up and Training Providers	20.00	24.00	35.00	50.00
	Computer Tutors	16.00			
	Vork Site Assessment/Ergonomic Assessment Providers ENDENT DEVELOPMENT PROVIDERS	20.00	24.00	35.00	50.00
l	ndependent Living Skills Training Service	16.00	18.00		
(Drientation and Mobility (O&M) Training Service Providers	40.00	45.00	>45.00***	
E	Braille Instructors	18.00	25.00	30.00	
F	Rehabilitation Teachers for the Blind	30.00	40.00	45.00	
PERSONAL SUPPORT SERVICE PROVIDERS (PSSP)					
F	Readers	16.00			

Rehabilitation Administrative Manual INDIVIDUAL SERVICE PROVIDERS (ISPs)

Chapter 29

Exhibit B

Service	Level I	Level II	Level III	Level IV
Notetakers	16.00			
Drivers	16.00			
Attendants	16.00			
BUSINESS CONSULTATION PROVIDERS				
Business/Self Employment Consultants/Trainers	20.00	24.00	35.00	50.00
Business/Self Employment Plan Analysts DRIVER ASSESSMENT/INSTRUCTION PROVIDERS	75.00	100.00		
Driver Assessment/Instruction	25.00	Established OT medical fee		
*All levels require 2-hour minimum				

requires prior approval by DHHS *requires prior approval by BFS